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PENINSULA TOWNSHIP
INVOICE REGISTER

For Invoices Scheduled for Paymenton: 9/12/2023 12:

VENDOR INFORMATION INVOICE INFORMATION
CONSUMERS ENERGY Amount of Invoice Paid: $28.81
ST LIGHTS/ELECTRICITY
Distribution:
209-567-921.000 Electricity 28.81
ROBERT WILKINSON Amount of Invoice Paid: $1,380.00

BLDGS & GROUNDS MAINTENANCE - AUG 2

Distribution:
209-567-818.000 Contractual Services-Mowing 1,380.00

ROBERT WILKINSON Amount of Invoice Paid: $4,000.00
2023-2024 SEXTON CONTRACT

Distribution:
209-567-818.100 Cemetery Sexton 4,000.00

Total Amount Disbursed: $5,408.81
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INVOICE REGISTER
For Invoices Scheduled for Payment on: 9/12/2023 12:
VENDOR INFORMATION INVOICE INFORMATION
ACENTEK Amount of Invoice Paid: $726.75
OFFICE PHONES
Distribution:
101-261-850.000 COM/TELEPHONE - OFFICE-TWP HALL 393.67
.101-257-850.000 COM/TELEPHONE - ASSESSOR 60.56
101-215-850.000 COM/TELEPHONE - CLERK 90.84
101-253-850.000 COM/TELEPHONE - TREASURER 90.84
101-701-850.000 COM/TELEPHONE - PLANNING 60.56
101-171-850.000 COM/TELEPHONE - SUPERVISOR 30.28
AFFINITY Amount of Invoice Paid: $1,719.00
LAPTOP - ZONING
Distribution: ]
101-701-970.000 Capital Outlay/MiscExpenditures 1,719.00
AFFINITY Amount of Invoice Paid: $1,298.82
IT SUPPORT/SERVICE - JULY 2023
Distribution.
101-171-818.COM Computer Services 21.95
101-257-818.COM Contractual-Computer Support 14,95
101-701-818.COM Contract Computer Services 822,22
101-261-818,COM Computer Services 165.90
101-253-818.COM Computer System Services 168.10
101-215-818.COM Computer Consulting/Service 69.85
101-262-818.COM Contract Computers Services 3585
AFLAC Amount of Invoice Paid: $1,537.50
SUPPLEMENTAL INSURANCE
Distribution.
704-000-227.050 Supplemental Insurance - Due to Aflac 1,537.50
AFLAC Amount of Invoice Paid: $1,257.62
SUPPLEMENTAL INSURANCE - JULY 2023
Distribution:
704-000-227.050 Supplemental Insurance - Due to Aflac 1,257.62
BECKETT & RAEDER Amount of Invoice Paid: $894.30
PLANNING/ZONING CONSULTANT - JULY 2
Distribution:
101-701-818.000 Contractual Services 894.30
BECKETT & RAEDER Amount of Invoice Paid: $3,807.90

Distribution.

PLNG/ZNG CONSULTANT - JUNE 2023
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VENDOR INFORMATION INVOICE INFORMATION
101-701-818.000 Contractual Services 3,807.90
BLUE CARE NETWORK Amount of Invoice Paid: $7,816.76
HEALTH INSURANCE - AUG 2023
Distribution.
101-253-712.000 Medical/Life Insurance 1,449.61
101-253-712.000 Medical/Life Insurance 897.99
101-257-712.000 Medical/Life Insurance 1,075.85
101-215-712.000 Medical/Life Insurance 689.40
101-261-712.000 Medical/Life Insurance 624.09
101-701-712.000 Medical/Life Insurance 463.35
704-000-227.020 Medical Insurance Withholding 2,616.47
BLUE CARE NETWORK Amount of Invoice Paid: $6,219.79
HEALTH INSURANCE - SEPT 2023
Distribution. o _
101-701-712.000 Medical/Life Insurance 463.35
101-215-712.000 Medical/Life Insurance (689.40)
101-253-712.000  Medical/Life Insurance 1,449.61
101-253-712.000 Medical/Life Insurance 897,99
101-257-712.000 Medical/Life Insurance 1,075.85
101-261-712.000 Medical/Life Insurance 624.09
704-000-227.020 Medical Insurance Withholding 2,398.30
CAPITAL ONE TRADE CREDIT Amount of Invoice Paid: $62.20
MATERIALS & WEED KILLER
Distribution:
208-751-930.000 Repairs and Maintenance 54.73
101-265-930.000 Repairs and Maintenance 7.47
CONSUMERS ENERGY Amount of Invoice Paid: $301.97
ST. LIGHTS/ELECTRICITY
Distribution: ) 7
101-000-220.010 Franklin Wds, Streetfighting 8.72
596-528-926.000 STREET LIGHTING--COMPACTOR 16.88
101-265-926,000 Street Lighting 48.22
101-000-220.000 Pen.Hills Townhouses, St.light 13.56
101-000-220.075 Underwood Farms Street Light 1813
208-751-926,000 Street Lighting 3723
101-000-220.030 OMPS, Street Lighting 9.31
101-000-220.040 Cherrywood Commons, St. Light 9.31
101-000-220.060 Mission Hills, Street Light 130.30
101-000-220.070 Congregational Church Lightin 9.31
CONSUMERS ENERGY Amount of Invoice Paid: $99.50
LED LIGHTS UPGRADE
Distribution:
101-000-220.010 Frankfin Wds. Streetlighting 3.43



Page: 3/13
PENINSULA TOWNSHIP
INVOICE REGISTER
For Invoices Scheduled for Paymenton: 9/12/2023 12:
VENDOR INFORMATION INVOICE INFORMATION
596-528-926.000  STREET LIGHTING--COMPACTOR 3.43
101-265-926.000 Street Lighting 13.73
101-000-220.000 Pen. Hifls Townhouses,St. light 3.43
101-000-220.075 Underwood Farms Street Light 3.43
208-751-926.000 Street Lighting 13.73°
101-000-220.030 OMPS, Street Lighting 3.43
101-000-220.040 Cherrywood Commons, St. Light 3.43
101-000-220.060 Mission Hills, Street Light 4803
101-000-220.070 Congregational Church Lightin 3.43
CONSUMERS ENERGY Amount of Invoice Paid: $1,058.47
ST. LIGHTS/ELECTRICITY
Distribution:
101-265-921.000 Electricity 370.03
101-265-926.000 Street Lighting 36.51
101-265-921.BIN ELECTRICITY-BIG JOHNS 73.89
208-751-926.000 Street Lighting 57.84
.208-751-921.000 Electricity 376.68
208-753-921.000 “Electricity 31.30
216-807-921.000 Electricity 112.22
DAVE SANGER Amount of Invoice Paid: $213.88
MILEAGE - COURT/WOMP LAWSUIT
Distribution: 7 ;
101-101-801.WMP  Legal Fees-WOMP Lawsuit Costs 213.88
DAVE SANGER Amount of Invoice Paid: $167.68
MILEAGE & EXPENSES - JUNE 2023
Distribution:
101-701-870.ENF Code Enforcement Mileage 167.68
DAVE SANGER Amount of Invoice Paid: $242.86
MILEAGE & EXPENSES - JULY 2923
Distribution: _ 7
101-701-870.ENF - Code Enforcement Mileage 171.61
101-701-905.000 POSTAGE 71,25
DTE ENERGY Amount of Invoice Paid: $50.06
TWP HALL GAS/HEAT - JULY 2023
Distribution.
101-265-745.GAS DTE Gas 50.06
DTE ENERGY Amount of Invoice Paid: $60.81
BIG JON GAS/HEAT - JULY 2023
Distribution:
101-265-745.BIH D7E - Big John Heat 60.81
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For Invoices Scheduled for Paymenton: 9/12/2023 12:

VENDOR INFORMATION INVOICE INFORMATION
DTE ENERGY Amount of Invoice Paid: $53.84
DOUGHERTY GAS/HEAT - JULY 2023
Distribution.
216-807-745.000 :Dougherty-DTE Heating 53.84
DTE ENERGY Amount of Invoice Paid: $50.06
TWP OFFICE GAS/HEAT - JULY 2023
Distribution.
101-265-745.GAS DTE Gas 50.06
DTE ENERGY Amount of Invoice Paid: $51.08
DOUGHERTY GAS - AUG 2023
Distribution.
216-807-745.000 Dougherty-DTE Heating 51.08
DTE ENERGY Amount of Invoice Paid: $54.80
TWP OFFICE GAS - AUG 2023
Distribution. ‘
101-265-745.GAS DTE Gas 54.80
DTE ENERGY Amount of Invoice Paid: $51.06
TWP HALL GAS - AUG 2023
Distribution.
101-265-745.GAS DTE Gas 51.06
DTE ENERGY Amount of Invoice Paid: $60.81
BIG JON GAS - AUG 2023
Distribution.
-216-807-745.000 Dougherty-DTE Heating 60.81
ELAN FINANCIAL SERVICES Amount of Invoice Paid: $1,074.02
MNTHLY SVCS; SUPPLIES; MEETINGS; POS
Distribution: ;
101-215-814.200 Publishing Software 42.38
101-215-965,000 Meetings 40.14
101-261-726.000 Supplies 81.28
101-261-905.000 Postage 517.50
208-751-930.000 Repairs and Mainienance 190.95
101-253-960.000 Fducation & Training 25,00

101-261-726.000

-Supplies 176.77
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For Invoices Scheduled for Payment on: 9/12/2023 12:
VENDOR INFORMATION INVOICE INFORMATION
ELMER'S CRANE & DOZER, INC. Amount of Invoice Paid: $3,200.00
COMPACTOR STN GRADING
Distribution.
596-528-818.000 Contractual Services 3,.200.00
FAHEY SCHULTZ BURZYCH RHODES Amount of Invoice Paid: $308.00
GENERAL MATTERS
Distribution:
101-101-801.5PC Legal-Special Council 308.00
FAHEY SCHULTZ BURZYCH RHODES Amount of Invoice Paid: $8,127.00
FAMILY ORCHARDS LAWSUIT
Distribution. )
101-101-801.FAM Legal Fees-FAMILY ORCHARDS 8127.00
FAHEY SCHULTZ BURZYCH RHODES Amount of Invoice Paid: $700.50
GENERAL MATTERS
Distribution:
101-215-801.000 Legal Fees 172.50
101-704-801.000 Legal Fees 528.00
FAHEY SCHULTZ BURZYCH RHODES Amount of Invoice Paid: $168.00

CELL TOWER REGLTN AMNDTS

Distribution:
101-701-801.CEL Legal-ZO-CELL TOWER REG/AMDTS 168.00
FAHEY SCHULTZ BURZYCH RHODES Amount of Invoice Paid: $4,200.00
EMPP DENIAL: 525388
Distribution:
101-257-801.000 Legal Fees 4,200.00
FAHEY SCHULTZ BURZYCH RHODES Amount of Invoice Paid: $17,756.67
WINERY LITIGATION
Distribution:
101-101-801.WMP  Legal Fees-WOMP Lawsuit Costs 17,756.67
FAHEY SCHULTZ BURZYCH RHODES Amount of Invoice Paid: $1,680.00

Distribution.
101-701-801.000

ZONING NONCOMFORMITY/ADMIN REMED

Legal Fees 1,680.00
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For Invoices Scheduled for Payment on: 9/12/2023 12:
VENDOR INFORMATION INVOICE INFORMATION
FAHEY SCHULTZ BURZYCH RHODES Amount of Invoice Paid: $2,292.00
VILLA MARI LLC

Distribution:

101-101-801.MVW  Legal Fees-MARI VINEYARDS 2.292.00
FAHEY SCHULTZ BURZYCH RHODES Amount of Invoice Paid: $756.00

Distribution:

101-101-801.000

TWP BOARD MTG ATTENDANCE & PREP

FAHEY SCHULTZ BURZYCH RHODES

Distribution:
101-101-801.5PC

FAHEY SCHULTZ BURZYCH RHODES

Distribution:
101-701-801.000

FAHEY SCHULTZ BURZYCH RHODES

Distribution:
101-704-801.000

FAHEY SCHULTZ BURZYCH RHODES

Distribution:
101-101-801.FOA

FAHEY SCHULTZ BURZYCH RHODES

Distribution:
101-701-801.EVT

FAHEY SCHULTZ BURZYCH RHODES

Distribution.
101-101-801.FOA

Legal Fees 756.00
Amount of Invoice Paid: $1,316.00
SPECIAL COUNSEL PROJECT

Legal-Special Councif 1,316.00
Amount of Invoice Paid: $84.00
U-PICK ZONING AGREEMENT

Legal Fees 84.00
Amount of Invoice Paid: $72.00
ZBA MEETINGS/MATTERS

Legal Fees 72.00
Amount of Invoice Paid: $264.00
FOIA MATTERS #23-9

LEGAL Fees-FOIAs 264.00
Amount of Invoice Paid: $642.00
LARGE EVENT REVIEW /RESEARCH

Events Ordinance 642.00
Amount of Invoice Paid: $88.00

FOIA #23-10 & 11

LEGAL Fees-FOIAs 88.00
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For Invoices Scheduled for Payment on: 9/12/2023 12:
VENDOR INFORMATION INVOICE INFORMATION
FAHEY SCHULTZ BURZYCH RHODES Amount of Invoice Paid: $788.00

LDA-LOT LINE ADJUSTMNT RESEARCH

Distribution. ‘
101-257-801.000 Legal Fees 788.00
FAHEY SCHULTZ BURZYCH RHODES Amount of Invoice Paid: $168.00
2023 BONOBO ENFORCEMENT
Distribution: ‘
101-701-801.ENF  LEGAL FEES-ENFORCEMENT 168.00
FAHEY SCHULTZ BURZYCH RHODES Amount of Invoice Paid: $112.00
2023 BONOBO ENFORCEMENT
Distribution: . _ )
101-701-801.ENF  LEGAL FEES-ENFORCEMENT 112.00
FAHEY SCHULTZ BURZYCH RHODES Amount of Invoice Paid: $591.00
LDA - 340 - LAGINA
Distribution.
101-257-801.000 Legal Fees 591.00
FAHEY SCHULTZ BURZYCH RHODES Amount of Invoice Paid: $528.00
LDA - 324-041-02 (WOLFF)
Distribution:
101-257-801.000 Legal Fees 528.00
FAHEY SCHULTZ BURZYCH RHODES Amount of Invoice Paid: $616.00

Distribution:
101-257-801.000

Legal Fees

NEAHTAWANTA RESORT (MTT 22-001875)

616.00

FAHEY SCHULTZ BURZYCH RHODES

Distribution.
101-257-801.000

Legal Fees

Amount of Invoice Paid: $1,532.00
LDA LOT LINE ADJSTMNT RESEARCH 52539

1,532.00

FENCE SOLUTIONS

Distribution:
208-751-970.PKL

Capital Outlay-Pickleball Court

Amount of Invoice Paid: $133,800.00
PICKLEBALL COURT FENCES/GATES

133,800.00
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For Invoices Scheduled for Payment on: 9/12/2023 12:
VENDOR INFORMATION INVOICE INFORMATION
FP MAILING SOLUTIONS Amount of Invoice Paid: $166.93
INK CARTRIDGE FOR POSTAGE MACHINE
Distribution.
101-261-726.000 Supplies 166.93
GOSLING CZUBAK Amount of Invoice Paid: $1,133.00
TAPA BHP PICKLEBALL
Distribution:
208-751-970.PKL Caplital Outlay-Picklebalf Court 1,133.00
GOURDIE-FRASER, INC Amount of Invoice Paid: $5,010.00

RESIDENTIAL STORM WATER REVIEWS

Distribution:
101-701-607.SWP Storm Water Permit Fee 4.272.50
208-751-970.PKL Capital Outlay-Pickieball Court 737.50
GRAND TRAVERSE CARPET CLEANERS Amount of Invoice Paid: $615.60
OFFICE CARPET CLEANING
Distribution:
101-262-930.000 Repairs and Maintenance 615.60
GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY Amount of Invoice Paid: $744.50
COST-SHARE EAGLE VIEW AERIAL IMAGER
Distribution: 7
101-257-970.000 Capltal OutlayyMiscExpenditures 372.25
101-701-970.000 Capilal Outlay/MiscExpenditures 372,25
GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY RD COMMISSION Amount of Invoice Paid: $13,599.75
BRINE 1ST APPLICATION
Distribution:
204-446-930,000 Repairs and Maintenance 13,599.75
HAMPEL'S SAFE & LOCK SHOP Amount of Invoice Paid: $10.50
KEYS
Distribution:
208-751-726.000 Supplies 10.50
HOME DEPOT Amount of Invoice Paid: $43.99
LOCKS
Distribution: ,
101-265-726.000 Supplies 43.99
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PENINSULA TOWNSHIP
INVOICE REGISTER

For Invoices Scheduled for Payment on: 9/12/2023 12:

VENDOR INFORMATION INVOICE INFORMATION
ISATIAH WUNSCH Amount of Invoice Paid: $141.12
LUNCH - COURT HEARING GRAND RAPIDS
Distribution:
101-101-801.WMP  Legal Fees-WOMP Lawsuit Costs 141.12
JENNIFER CRAM Amount of Invoice Paid: $196.50
MILEAGE - WOMP SETTLEMENT CONFEREN
Distribution:
-101-101-801.WMP  Legal Fees-WOMP Lawsuit Costs 196.50
JENNIFER CRAM Amount of Invoice Paid:

Distribution:
101-101-801. Wmp

$24.00
PARKING @ COURTHOUSE/WOMP CONF.

Legal Fees-WOMP Lawsuit Costs 24.00

JOHN HANCOCK USA

Amount of Invoice Paid: $18,860.93
PENSION - JUNE + MAY ADD'N

Distribution: , o
704-000-227.070 PENSION - DUE TO JOHN HANCOCK 16,360.02
704-000-227.FPN 3% Fire Employee Pension Contribution 2,368.65
704-000-227.FPN 3% Fire Employee Pension Contribution 132.26
KATIE CLARK Amount of Invoice Paid: $107.42
MILEAGE - JULY 2023
Distribution:
101-253-870.000 Mileage 107.42
KRAFT BUSINESS SYSTEMS Amount of Invoice Paid: $179.00
COPIER SVC CHARGE
Distribution: _
101-261-818.COP Copier & Copier Supplies 179.00
KRAFT BUSINESS SYSTEMS Amount of Invoice Paid: $280.02
COPIER CHARGES - AUGUST 2023
Distribution: ‘
101-261-818.COP Coprer & Copler Supplies 280.02
MCCARDEL CULLIGAN WATER Amount of Invoice Paid: $12.00

Distribution.;
101-261-818.WTR

COOLER RENTAL - AUG 2023

Water Cooler 12.00
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PENINSULA TOWNSHIP
INVOICE REGISTER
For Invoices Scheduled for Paymenton: 9/12/2023 12:
VENDOR INFORMATION INVOICE INFORMATION
MCCARDEL CULLIGAN WATER Amount of Invoice Paid: $14.00

WATER FOR COOLER - JULY 2023

Distribution.
101-261-818.WIR  Water Cooler 14.00
MCCARDEL CULLIGAN WATER Amount of Invoice Paid: $12.00
COOLER RENTAL - SEPT 2023
Distribution:
101-261-818.WIR  Water Cooler 12.00
MIRIAM CHAN Amount of Invoice Paid: $9.30
MILEAGE - PLNG COMMISSION ERRAND
Distribution. 7
101-701-870.000 Mileage 8.30
MIRIAM CHAN Amount of Invoice Paid: $16.21
PC MEETING SUPPLIES
Distribution: ;
101-701-726.000 Supplies 16.21
MUTUAL OF OMAHA Amount of Invoice Paid: $109.13
LIFE INSURANCE - JULY 2023
Distribution:
101-253-712,000 Medical/Life Insurance 7.28
101-215-712.000 Medical/Life Insurance 29.10
101-171-712,000 Medical/Life Insurance 14.55
101-261-712.000 Medical/Life Insurance 14,55
101-257-712.000 Medical/Life Insurance 14,55
101-701-712.000 Medical/Life Insurance 14.55
101-253-712.000 Medical/Life Insurance 14.55
MUTUAL OF OMAHA Amount of Invoice Paid: $109.13
LIFE INSURANCE - AUG 2023
Distribution.
101-253-712.000 Medical/Life Insurance 7.28
101-215-712.000 Medical/Life Insurance 29.10
101-171-712.000 Medical/Life Insurance 14.55
101-261-712.000 Medical/Life Insurance 14.55
101-257-712.000 Medicaf/Life Insurance 14.55
101-701-712.000 Medical/Life Insurance 14.55
101-253-712.000 Medical/Life Insurance 14.55
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PENINSULA TOWNSHIP
INVOICE REGISTER

For Invoices Scheduled for Paymenton: 9/12/2023 12:

VENDOR INFORMATION INVOICE INFORMATION
MUTUAL OF OMAHA Amount of Invoice Paid: $109.13
LIFE INSURANCE - SEPT 2023
Distribution: )
101-253-712.000 Medical/Life Insurance 728
101-215-712.000 Medical/Life Insurance 29.10
101-171-712.000 Medical/Life Insurance 14.55
101-261-712,000 Medical/Life Insurance 14.55
101-257-712.000 Medical/Life Insurance 14.55
101-701-712.000 Medical/Life Insurance 14.55
-101-253-712.000 Medical/Life Insurance 14.55
NICHOLAS WIKAR Amount of Invoice Paid: $42.84
MILEAGE - INSPECTIONS/SURVEYS
Distribution:
101-701-870.000 Mileage 42,84
NICHOLAS WIKAR Amount of Invoice Paid: $178.50
APA MICHIGAN CHAPTER DUES
Distribution:
101-701-958.000 Memberships and Dues 178.50
PENINSULA TOWNSHIP Amount of Invoice Paid: $3.17
PETTY CASH REIMBURSEMENT
Distribution:
216-807-970.RLC Capital Outlay-Replica Log Church 317
PRINCIPAL LIFE INSURANCE CO. Amount of Invoice Paid: $395.96
DENTAL INSURANCE - SEPT 2023
Distribution:

101-253-712.000 Medical/Life Insurance 74.36
101-701-712.000 Medical/Life Insurance 18.61
101-257-712.000 Medical/Life Insurance 74.26
101-261-712.000 Medical/Life Insurance 36.07
704-000-227.020 Medical Insurance Withholding 210.12
101-701-712.000 Medical/Life Insurance 18.61
101-215-712.000 Medical/Life Insurance (36.07)
PROFILE Amount of Invoice Paid: $90.00

Distribution:
101-261-820.000

SHREDDING - AUG 2023

Shredding 90.00
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INVOICE REGISTER

For Invoices Scheduled for Paymenton: 9/12/2023 12:

VENDOR INFORMATION INVOICE INFORMATION
REBECCA CHOWN Amount of Invoice Paid: $17.03
MILEAGE - CLERK'S MEETING
Distribution. _
101-215-870.000 Mileage 17.03
REBECCA CHOWN Amount of Invoice Paid: $51.44
MILEAGE & PARKING - JULY 2023
Distribution:
101-215-870.000 Mileage 51,94
REBECCA CHOWN Amount of Invoice Paid: $10.48
MILEAGE - PELIZARRI FUNDRAISING
Distribution.
101-215-870.000 .Mileage 10.48
RECORD EAGLE (PUBS) Amount of Invoice Paid: $313.30
PUBLIC & LEGAL NOTICES
Distribution: 4
101-704-900.000 Legal Notices 172,35
101-101-900.000 Legal Notices 140.95
ROBERT WILKINSON Amount of Invoice Paid: $2,200.00
TOILET CLEANING/MAINTENANCE - PARKS
Distribution.
208-751-930.000 Repairs and Maintenance 2,200.00
ROBERT WILKINSON Amount of Invoice Paid: $4,140.00
BLDGS & GROUNDS MAINTENANCE - AUGU
Distripution: 7
101-265-818.000 Contractual Services 420.00
208-751-818.000 Contractual Services-Mowing/Maintenance 3,360.00
596-528-818.000 Contractual Services 180.00
208-751-930.000 ‘Repairs and Maintenance 180.00
SECURITY SANITATION, INC Amount of Invoice Paid: $1,680.00
PORTA JOHN RENTAL & PUMPS - JULY 2023
Distribution.
208-751-818.200 Contract Services 1,680.00
SOS ANALYTICAL Amount of Invoice Paid: $50.00
BHP & HASEROT

Distribution.
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INVOICE REGISTER

For Invoices Scheduled for Payment on: 9/12/2023 12:

VENDOR INFORMATION INVOICE INFORMATION
208-751-855.DEQ Noncom. Public Wat. Sup. Fee 50.00
STAPLES CREDIT PLAN Amount of Invoice Paid: $195.29
OFFICE SUPPLIES
Distribution:
101-253-726.000 Supplies 6.29
101-261-726.000 Supplies 12725
101-701-726.000 Supplies 28.17
101-261-726.000 Supplies 5.59
101-257-726.000 Supplies 27.99
TRAVERSE CITY LIGHT & POWER Amount of Invoice Paid: $10.61

ST LIGHTS - JULY 2023

Distribution: v
101-265-926.000 Street Lighting 10.61
TRAVERSE CITY LIGHT & POWER Amount of Invoice Paid: $10.61
STREET LIGHTING
Distribution.:
101-265-926.000 Street Lighting 10.61
UHY ADVISORS, INC. Amount of Invoice Paid: $1,800.00
PAYROLL & CONSULTING - JUNE/JULY 202
Distribution:
101-215-818.CPA CPA Contract Services 1,800.00

Total Amount Disbursed: $261,414.10
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INVOICE REGISTER
For Invoices Scheduled for Paymenton: 9/12/2023 12:
VENDOR INFORMATION INVOICE INFORMATION
ACENTEK Amount of Invoice Paid: $79,95
INTERNET SERVICE -AV&:
Distribution:
206-336-850.CHC Internet Services 79.95
ACENTEK Amount of Invoice Paid: $79.95
INTERNET SERVICE- SEYT
Distribution:
206-336-850.CHC Internet Services 79.95
AFFINITY Amount of Invoice Paid: $51.90
IT SUPPORT/SERVICE - JULY 2023
Distribution: ‘
206-336-818.COM Computer Services 51.90
APEX ELECTRIC OF GT. INC Amount of Invoice Paid: $204.60
STN 1 BAY FANS SWITCH
Distribution:
206-336-930.000 Stations Repairs and Maintenance 204.60
APPLIED INNOVATION Amount of Invoice Paid: $62.86
COPIER - AUGUST CHARGES
Distribution:
206-336-818.COF Copier & Copier Supplies 62.86
ARTS AUTO & TRUCK PARTS, INC. Amount of Invoice Paid: $142.12
DEF FLUID/VEHICLE SUPPLIES
Distribution: -
206-336-939.000 Vehicle Maintenance 142,12
ARTS AUTO & TRUCK PARTS, INC. Amount of Invoice Paid: $71.00
DEF FLUID FOR VEHICLES
Distribution: ‘
206-336-936.000 Vehicle Maintenance 75.00
206-336-939.000 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE - CREDIT (4.00)
B&D CLASSIC SEWN Amount of Invoice Paid: $464.00
TEE-SHIRTS
Distribution:
206-336-935.000 Uniforms 464.00
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INVOICE INFORMATION
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BLUE CARE NETWORK

Amount of Invoice Paid:
HEALTH INSURANCE -SEVT:

$10,087.59

Distribution. ]
206-336-712.000 Medical/Life Insurance 10,087.59
BLUE CARE NETWORK Amount of Invoice Paid: $9,945.06
HEALTH INSURANCE - AUG 2023
Distribution: 4
206-336-712.000 Medical/Life Insurance 9,.945.06
BOUND TREE MEDICAL Amount of Invoice Paid: $253.48
EMS SUPPLIES
Distribution: '
206-336-932.000 Ambulance Supplies 253.48
BOUND TREE MEDICAL Amount of Invoice Paid: $292.19
EMS SUPPLIES
Distribution:
206-336-932.000 Ambulance Supplies 292.19
BOUND TREE MEDICAL Amount of Invoice Paid: $271.44
EMS SUPPLIES
Distribution.
206-336-932.000 Ambulance Supplies 271.44
BOUND TREE MEDICAL Amount of Invoice Paid: $192.10
EMS SUPPLIES
Distribution.
206-336-932.000 Ambulance Supplies 192.10
BOUND TREE MEDICAL Amount of Invoice Paid: $171.44
EMS SUPPLIES
Distribution:
206-336-932,000 Ambulance Supplies 171.44
BRAMER AUTO SUPPLY INC Amount of Invoice Paid: $293.44
ENG 3 BATTERY REPLACEMENT
Distribution:
206-336-939.000 Vehicle Maintenance 293.44




Page: 3/13
PENINSULA TOWNSHIP
INVOICE REGISTER
For Invoices Scheduled for Paymenton: 9/12/2023 12:
VENDOR INFORMATION INVOICE INFORMATION
CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS Amount of Invoice Paid: $184.98

INTERNET SVC - AUG/SEPT 2023

Distribution:
206-336-850.CHC Internet Services 184.98
CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS Amount of Invoice Paid: $184.98
INTERNET - JULY 2023
Distribution:
206-336-850.CHC Internet Services 184,98
CHEMICAL CONTROL COMPANY, INC Amount of Invoice Paid: $138.75
STN 3 INSECT CONTROL
Distribution: _
206-336-930,000 Stations Repairs and Maintenance 138.75
CHEMICAL CONTROL COMPANY, INC Amount of Invoice Paid: $127.50
STN 2 INSECT CONTROL
Distribution:
206-336-930.000 Stations Repairs and Maintenance 127.50
CHEMICAL CONTROL COMPANY, INC Amount of Invoice Paid: $138.75
STN 1 INSECT CONTROL
Distribution:
206-336-930.000 Statfons Repairs and Maintenance 138.75
COMMUNITY FIRST NAT'L BANK Amount of Invoice Paid: $41,088.64
TANKER 1 LEASE PMT - 10-15-23
Distribution:
206-336-991.000 Debt Service - Principal-Vehicles 33,077.45
206-336-993.000 Debt Service - Interest-Vehicles §011.19
CONSUMERS ENERGY Amount of Invoice Paid: $997.62
ST LIGHTS/ELECTRICITY
Distribution: 7
206-336-926.000 Street Lighting 18.25
206-336-921.000 Electricity 979.37
CONSUMERS ENERGY Amount of Invoice Paid: $21.10
ST. LIGHTS
Distribution.
206-336-926.000 Street Lighting 21.10
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VENDOR INFORMATION INVOICE INFORMATION
CONSUMERS ENERGY Amount of Invoice Paid: $6.86
LED UPGRADE
Distribution:
206-336-926.000 Street Lighting 6.86
CRITTER CONTROL Amount of Invoice Paid: $1,257.00
CRITTER CONTROL STN 2
Distribution:
206-336-930.000 Stations Repairs and Maintenance 1,257.00
CRYSTAL FLASH PETROLEUM Amount of Invoice Paid: $1,146.58
DIESEL FUEL
Distribution:
206-336-751.000 Vehicle-Gas & Oif 1,146.58
CRYSTAL FLASH PETROLEUM Amount of Invoice Paid: $1,301.15
DIESEL FUEL
Distribution:
206-336-751.000 Vehicle-Gas & Oif 1,301.15
CRYSTAL FLASH PETROLEUM Amount of Invoice Paid: $495.31
GAS
Distribution: »
206-336-751.000 Vehicle-Gas & Ol 495.31
CRYSTAL FLASH PETROLEUM Amount of Invoice Paid: $1,108.72
DIESEL FUEL
Distribution:
206;336—751 .000 Vehicle-Gas & Oif 1,108.72
CRYSTAL FLASH PETROLEUM Amount of Invoice Paid: $999.93
DIESEL FUEL
Distribution:
206-336-751.000 Vehicle-Gas & Oif 999.93
DEWEESE HARDWARE Amount of Invoice Paid: $62.86
STN 1 SUPPLIES
Distribution:
206-336-726.000 Supplies 62.86
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DEWEESE HARDWARE Amount of Invoice Paid: $190.18
PAINT SUPPLIES FOR STN 2
Distribution:
206-336-930.000 Stations Repairs and Maintenance 190.18
DEWEESE HARDWARE Amount of Invoice Paid: $19.25
STN 2 PAINT SUPPLIES
Distribution:
206-336-930.000 Slations Repairs and Maintenance 19.25
DEWEESE HARDWARE Amount of Invoice Paid: $34.56
STN PAINT SUPPLIES
Distribution: ,
206-336-726.000 Supplies 34.56
DINGES FIRE COMPANY Amount of Invoice Paid: $5,828.65
NEW HOSE APPLIANCES - FEMA GRANT FU
Distribution:
206-336-970.000 Capital Outlay 5,828.65
DTE ENERGY Amount of Invoice Paid: $64.61
STN 2 GAS - AUG 2023
Distribution.
206-336-745.000 DTE-Healing Fuel 64.61
DTE ENERGY Amount of Invoice Paid: $67.32
STN 1 GAS - AUG 2023
Distribution: »
206-336-745.000 DTE-Heating Fuel 67.32
DTE ENERGY Amount of Invoice Paid: $68.33
STN 2 GAS/HEAT - JULY 2023
Distribution:
206-336-745.000 DTE-Heating Fuel 68.33
DTE ENERGY Amount of Invoice Paid: $71.25
STN 1 GAS/HEAT - JULY 2023
Distribution:
206-336-745.000 DTE-Heating Fuel 71.25
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INVOICE INFORMATION

ELAN FINANCIAL SERVICES

Amount of Invoice Paid: $4,484.31
REPAIRS; TRAVEL/CONF; SAFETY CLASS; M

Distribution. 7
206-336-960.000 Education & Training 2,675.00
206-336-935.000 Uniforms 423.42°
206-336-930.000 Stations Repairs and Maintenance 177.58
206-336-818.COM Computer Services 74.23
206-336-970.000 Capital Outlay 173.90
206-336-939.000 Vehicle Maintenance 42.90
206-336-962. TRV Travel Expense 672.21
-206-336-850.CHC Internet Services 72.99
206-336-726.000 Supplies 13.68
206-336-850.000 Communications/Telephone 158.490
FICK & SONS DIESEL GARAGE Amount of Invoice Paid: $852,11
RESCUE 7 OIL CHANGE & DOT INSPCTN
Distribution:
206-336-939.000 Vehicle Maintenance 852,11
FICK & SONS DIESEL GARAGE Amount of Invoice Paid: $504.91
ENG 2 OIL CHANGE & DOT INSPCTN
Distripution: v
206-336-939.000 Vehicle Maintenance 504.91
FICK & SONS DIESEL GARAGE Amount of Invoice Paid: $526.16
TANKER 2 OIL CHANGE & DOT INSPCTN
Distribution: )
206-336-939.000 Vehicle Maintenance 526.16
FICK & SONS DIESEL GARAGE Amount of Invoice Paid: $141.18
ALPHA 2 DDT INSPECTION
Distribution:
206-336-939.000 Vehicle Maintenance 141,18
FICK & SONS DIESEL GARAGE Amount of Invoice Paid: $529.85
ENG OIL CHANGE & DOT INSPCTN
Distribution:
206-336-939,000 Vehicle Maintenance 529.85
FICK & SONS DIESEL GARAGE Amount of Invoice Paid: $706.62
TANKER 1 OIL CHANGE & DOT INSPCTN
Distribution.
206-336-939.000 Vehicle Maintenance 706.62
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VENDOR INFORMATION INVOICE INFORMATION
FICK & SONS DIESEL GARAGE Amount of Invoice Paid: $653.05
ENG 1 OIL CHANGE & DOT INSPCTN
Distribution:
206-336-939.000 Vehicle Maintenance 653.05
FICK & SONS DIESEL GARAGE Amount of Invoice Paid: $141.18
ALPHA 1 DOT INSPECTION
Distribution:
206-336-939.000 Vehicle Maintenance 141.18
FIRE EQUIPMENT ASSOCIATES Amount of Invoice Paid: $13,715.00
NEW HOSE/APPLIANCES - FEMA GRANT FU
Distribution:
206-336-970.000 Capital Outlay 13,715.00
FIRE RECOVERY EMS Amount of Invoice Paid: $443.01
JULY 23 EMS BILLING
Distribution:
206-336-818.000 Contractual Services 443.01
FOX GRAND TRAVERSE Amount of Invoice Paid: $136.26
ALPHA 2 OIL CHANGE
Distribution.
206-336-939.000 Vehicle Maintenance 136.26
GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY Amount of Invoice Paid: $372.25
COST-SHARE EAGLE VIEW AERIAL
Distribution.
206-336-970.000 Capital Qutlay 37225
HEATHER M. FORD LMSW Amount of Invoice Paid: $120.00
LAPOINT PSYCHOLOGICAL TEST
Distribution. o B
206-336-828.000 Health & Safety 120.00
IMPERIAL DADE Amount of Invoice Paid: $163.79
STN SUPPLIES
Distribution:
206-336-726.000 Supplies 163.79
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MCCARDEL CULLIGAN WATER Amount of Invoice Paid: $87.00
STN 3 WATR SOFTENER - AUG 2023

Distribution:
206-336-818.000 Contractual Services 87.00
MCCARDEL CULLIGAN WATER Amount of Invoice Paid: $56.00
STN 1 WATER SOFTENER
Distribution:
206-336-818.000 Contractual Services 56.00
MCCARDEL CULLIGAN WATER Amount of Invoice Paid: $87.00
STN 3 WATER SOFTENER & DRINKING WAT
Distribution.
206-336-818.000 Contractual Services 87.00
MCCARDEL CULLIGAN WATER Amount of Invoice Paid: $56.00
STN 1 WATER SOFTENER RENTAL
Distribution.
206-336-818.000 Contractual Services 56.00
MICHIGAN ASSOC OF FIRE CHIEFS Amount of Invoice Paid: $125.00
CHIEF MEMBERSHIP 2025
Distribution:
206-336-958.000 Memberships and Dues 125.00
MICHIGAN FIRE INSPECTORS SOCIETY Amount of Invoice Paid: $1,025.00
SARBER FIRE INSPECTOR CLASS
Distribution:
206-336-960.000 Education & Training 1,025.00
MICHIGAN STATE POLICE Amount of Invoice Paid: $25.00
MSP FIRE INVESTIGATION SUMMIT
Distribution:
206-336-960.000 Education & Training 25.00
MUNICIPAL EMERGENCY SVS Amount of Invoice Paid: $3,350.00
CLEMINSON TURNOUT GEAR
Distribution:

206-336-970.000 Capital Outlay 3,350.00
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VENDOR INFORMATION INVOICE INFORMATION
MUNSON MEDICAL CENTER Amount of Invoice Paid: $15.00
CPR CARDS -Av¢y.
Distribution:
206-336-960.000 Education & Training 15.00
MUNSON MEDICAL CENTER Amount of Invoice Paid: $15.00
JULY CPR CARDS
Distribution:
206-336-960.000 Education & Training 15.00
MUNSON OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH CLINIC Amount of Invoice Paid: $328.04
MILLER PHYSICAL
Distribution:
206-336-828.000 Health & Safety 328.04
MUNSON OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH CLINIC Amount of Invoice Paid: $3,032.94
VARIOUS PHYSICALS
Distribution:
206-336-828.000 Health & Safely 3,032.94
MUNSON OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH CLINIC Amount of Invoice Paid: $242.04
MARTIN PHYSICAL
Distribution:
206-336-828.000 Health & Safely 242.04
MUTUAL OF OMAHA Amount of Invoice Paid: $203.70
LIFE INSURANCE - JULY 2023
Distribution:
206-336-712.000 Medical/Life Insurance 203.70
MUTUAL OF OMAHA Amount of Invoice Paid: $203.70
LIFE INSURANCE - AUG 2023
Distribution:
206-336-712.000 Medicaj/Life Insurance 203.70
MUTUAL OF OMAHA Amount of Invoice Paid: $203.70
LIFE INSURANCE - SEPT 2023
Distribution:
206-336-712.000 Medicaj/Life Insurance 203.70
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NORTH COUNTRY POWER GENERATION Amount of Invoice Paid: $245.00
STN 2 GENERATOR SVC
Distribution:
206-336-930,000 Stations Repairs and Maintenance 245.00
NYE UNIFORM Amount of Invoice Paid: $316.22
CLEMINSON DRESS UNIFORM
Distribution:
206-336-935.000 Uniforms 316.22
NYE UNIFORM Amount of Invoice Paid: $528.80
LAPOINT DRESS UNIFORM
Distribution:
206-336-935.000 Uniforms 528.80
PELHAM SPECIALTY TRAINING Amount of Invoice Paid: $500.00
TAYLOR - PARAMEDIC PREP WEEK
Distribution: v
206-336-960.000 Education & Training 500.00
PELHAM SPECIALTY TRAINING Amount of Invoice Paid: $390.00
TAYLOR - HOTEL FOR PARAMEDIC PREP WE
Distribution: »
206-336-962, TRV Travel Expense 390.00
PELLA WINDOWS & DOORS Amount of Invoice Paid: $8,755.35
STN 2 NEW WINDOWS
Distribution; N
206-336-970,000 Capital Outiay 8755.35
PHOENIX SAFETY OUTFITTERS Amount of Invoice Paid: $199.99
SARBER WORK SHOES
Distribution:
206-336-935.000 Uniforms 199.99
PRECISE DOOR CO. Amount of Invoice Paid: $204.00
XTRA NEW GARAGE OPENER REMOTES STN
Distribution:
206-336-970.000 Capital Outlay 204.00
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PRECISE DOOR CO. Amount of Invoice Paid: $7,668.00

STN 1 GARAGE DOOR & OPENERS

Distribution.:
206-336-970.000 Capital Outlay 7,668.00
PRECISE DOOR CO. Amount of Invoice Paid: $29,248.80
STN 2 GARAGE DOORS & OPENERS
Distribution.
206-336-970.000 Capital Outlay 29,248.80
PREMIER SAFETY Amount of Invoice Paid: $35.50
SCBA REPAIR
Distribution.
206-336-933.000 Equipment Maintenance 35.50
PRINCIPAL LIFE INSURANCE CO. Amount of Invoice Paid: $965.29
DENTAL INSURANCE - SEPT. 2023
Distribution:
. 206-336-712.000 Medical/Life Insurance 965.29
RECORD EAGLE (PUBS) Amount of Invoice Paid: $313.30
PUBLIC & LEGAL NOTICES
Distribution:
101-704-900.000 Legal Notices 172.35
101-101-900.000 Legal Notices 140.95
SCUBA NORTH Amount of Invoice Paid: $598.95

SWIMMERS WET SUIT- WATER RESCUE

Distribution:
206-336-970.000 Capital Outlay 598.95
SHEREN PLUMBING AND HEATING Amount of Invoice Paid: $324.00
STN 2 AC ISSUE
Distribution:
206-336-930.000 Stations Repairs and Maintenance 324.00
STAPLES CREDIT PLAN Amount of Invoice Paid: $44.99
OFFICE SUPPLIES
Distribution:
206-336-726.000 Supplies 94,99
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STAR TRUCK RENTALS Amount of Invoice Paid: $3,370.24
VARIOUS FIX TO ENG 3/WILDLAND TRUCK
Distribution. »
206-336-939.000 Vehicle Maintenance 3,370.24
STAR TRUCK RENTALS Amount of Invoice Paid: $727.43
ENG 3 AIR LEAK ISSUES
Distribution:
206-336-939.000 Vehicle Maintenance 727.43
STRYKER SALES CORPORATION Amount of Invoice Paid: $350.06
MONITOR CARRY CASE
Distribution.
206-336-970.000 Capital Outlay 350.06
STRYKER SALES, LLC Amount of Invoice Paid: $33,045.78
NEW HEART MONITOR
Distribution. 4
206-336-970.000 Capital Outlay 33.045.78
SUMMIT COMPANIES Amount of Invoice Paid: $215.00
STN 2 FIRE ALARM BATTERY REPLACED
Distribution:
206-336-930.000 Stations Repairs and Maintenance 215.00
SUMMIT COMPANIES Amount of Invoice Paid: $230.00
STN 2 FIRE ALARM REPAIR
Distribution:
206-336-930.000 Stations Repairs and Maintenance 230.00
TEAM BOB'S HEATING, COOLING Amount of Invoice Paid: $323.00
STN 2 WATER PRESSURE GAUGE REPLACED
Distribution:
206-336-930.000 Stations Repairs and Maintenance 323.00
TEAM BOB'S HEATING, COOLING Amount of Invoice Paid: $855.00
STN 2 WATER PRESS. VALVE REPLCMNT
Distribution:
206-336-930.000 Stations Repairs and Majintenance 855.00
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THE UPS STORE

Amount of Invoice Paid:

$55.04

AIR PAC & AIR BAG REGULATOR SHIPPING

Distribution.: ;
- 206-336-905.000 Postage/Shipping 55.04
VERIZON Amount of Invoice Paid: $19.14
HEART MONITOR MODEM
Distribution.
206-336-850.000 Communications/Telephone 19,14
VERIZON Amount of Invoice Paid: $18.33
HEART MONITOR MODEM
Distribution:
206-336-850.000 Communications/ Telephone 18.33
VERIZON WIRELESS Amount of Invoice Paid: $276.15
CELL PHONES
Distribution.
206-336-850.000 Communications/Telephone 276.15
VERIZON WIRELESS Amount of Invoice Paid: $120.69
CELL PHONES/DATA
Distribution. )
206-336-850.000 Communications/Telephone 120.69
VERIZON WIRELESS Amount of Invoice Paid: $121.21
CELL PHONES/DATA
Distribution:
206-336-850.000 Communications/Telephone 121.21
VERIZON WIRELESS Amount of Invoice Paid: $276.15
CELL PHONES/DATA - AUG 2023
Distribution.
206-336-850.000 Communications/Telephone 276.15

Total Amount Disbursed:

$201,154.21
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ACENTEK Amount of Invoice Paid: $98.49
VIDEO SERVICE
Distribution:
508-804-850.000 Comy/Telephone 598.49
ACENTEK Amount of Invoice Paid: $40.99
OFFICE PHONE
Distribution:
508-804-850.000 Comy/Telephone 40.99
AFFINITY Amount of Invoice Paid: $13.95
IT SUPPORT/SERVICE - JULY 2023
Distribution: _
508-804-818.000 Contractual Services 13.95
BLUE CARE NETWORK Amount of Invoice Paid: $1,130.90
HEALTH INSURANCE - AUG 2023
Distribution:
508-804-712.000 Medical/Life Insurance 565.45
509-804-712.000 Medical/Life Insurance 565.45
BLUE CARE NETWORK Amount of Invoice Paid: $1,130.91
HEALTH INSURANCE
Distribution.
508-804-712.000 Medical/Life Insurance 565.46
509-804-712.000 Medical/Life Insurance 565.45
CONSUMERS ENERGY Amount of Invoice Paid: $238.41
ST LIGHTS/ELECTRICITY
Distribution:
508-804-521.000 Electricity 238.41
DEWEESE HARDWARE Amount of Invoice Paid: $19.46
SIGNAGE MATERIALS
Distribution:
508-804-726.LHS Lighthouse s/yns 19.46
DEWEESE HARDWARE Amount of Invoice Paid: $10.29
BULBS & LIGHT FIXTURE
Distribution:
508-804-726.000 Supplies 86.27
508-804-726.000 SUPPLIES - CREDIT/RETURN

(75.98)
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DEWEESE HARDWARE Amount of Invoice Paid: $21.17
POST & LUBRICANT
Distribution:
508-804-726.000 Supplies 21.17
DEWEESE HARDWARE Amount of Invoice Paid: $17.98
LIGHT BULBS/WOOD CLEANER
Distribution: ]
508-804-726.000 Supplies 17.98
DEWEESE HARDWARE Amount of Invoice Paid: $27.07
SIGN POST MATERIALS
Distribution:
508-804-726.LHS Lighthouse Signs 27.07
ELAN FINANCIAL SERVICES Amount of Invoice Paid: $213.88
MNTHLY SVCS; SUPPLIES; SIGN
Distribution: 7
508-804-818.5EC Security 28.98
509-804-726.000 Supplies 113.38
509-804-905.000 POSTAGE/SHIPPING 7.98
508-804-726.LHS Lighthouse Signs 63.54
EPS SECURITY Amount of Invoice Paid: $86.52
VIDEO SERVICE 9/1 - 11/30/23
Distribution:
508-804-818.5EC  Security 86.52
HERITAGE METALWORKS, INC. Amount of Invoice Paid: $870.46
SHOTS - LIGHTHOUSE
Distripution.: 7
509-804-727.000 Merchandise For Lighthouse Gift Shop 870.46
KAESER BLAIR INC Amount of Invoice Paid: $2,131.23
TWILL CAPS
Distribution. A
509-804-727.000 Merchandise For Lighthouse Gift Shop 2,131.23
MUTUAL OF OMAHA Amount of Invoice Paid: $14.55

Distribution:

LIFE INSURANCE - JULY 2023
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508-804-712.000 Medicaly/Life Insurance 7.28
509-804-712.000 Medical/Life Insurance 727
MUTUAL OF OMAHA Amount of Invoice Paid: $14.55
LIFE INSURANCE - AUG 2023
Distribution:
508-804-712.000 Medical/Life Insurance .28
509-804-712.000 Medical/Life Insurance 7.27
MUTUAL OF OMAHA Amount of Invoice Paid: $14.55
LIFE INSURANCE - SEPT 2023
Distribution.
508-804-712.000 Medical/Life Insurance 728
509-804-712.000 Medical/Life Insurance .27
PENINSULA TOWNSHIP Amount of Invoice Paid: $1.30
PETTY CASH - POSTAGE - AUG 2023
Distribution:
508-804-905.000 Postage/Shipping 1.30
PRINCIPAL LIFE INSURANCE CO. Amount of Invoice Paid: $39.57
DENTAL INSURANCE - SEPT 2b23
Distribution.
508-804-712.000 Medical/Life Insurance 19.79
509-804-712.000 Medical/Life Insurance 19.78
ROBERT WILKINSON Amount of Invoice Paid: $480.00
BLDGS & GROUNDS MAINTENANCE - AUG 2
Distribution:
508-804-818.000 -Contractual Services 480.00
SHOAL SHOPPE, THE Amount of Invoice Paid: $472.26
MERCHANDISE - MAGNETS
Distribution: 7 7 ;
509-804-727.000 Merchandise For Lighthouse Gift Shop 472.26
STAPLES CREDIT PLAN Amount of Invoice Paid: $19.98
OFFICE SUPPLIES
Distripution:
508-804-726.000 Supplies 19.98
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TIM WEBERDING WOODWORKING Amount of Invoice Paid: $312.75
MERCHANDISE - LH MAGNETS

Distribution:
509-804-727.000 Merchandise For Lighthouse Gift Shop 312.75
TOP LINE ELECTRIC LLC Amount of Invoice Paid: $380.46
MUSEUM DISPLAY INSTALL
Distribution:
508-804-729.000 Museum Displays 380.46
VERIZON WIRELESS Amount of Invoice Paid: $43.71
CELL PHONES/DATA - AUG 2023
Distribution: ,
508-804-850.000 Comy/Telephone 43.71
VERIZON WIRELESS Amount of Invoice Paid: $43.72
REISSUE CHK THAT WAS LOST - CELL PHON
Distribution:
508-804-850.000 Comy/Telephone 43.72
VERIZON WIRELESS Amount of Invoice Paid: $43.71
CELL PHONE/DATA
Distribution. v _
508-804-850.000 Comy/Telephone 43.71
WEST MICHIGAN TOURIST ASSOCIAT Amount of Invoice Paid: $283.50
ADVERTISING PARTNERSHP - SEPT 23 - AU
Distribution:
508-804-900.PNP Printing & Advertising 283.50

Total Amount Disbursed: $8,216.32
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FAHEY SCHULTZ BURZYCH RHODES Amount of Invoice Paid: $308.00

PDR PROGRAM CONTRACT REVIEW (GTRLC

Distribution:
397-220-801.000 PDR-Legal-MONITORING 308.00

GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY Amount of Invoice Paid: $372.25
COST-SHARE EAGLE VIEW AERIAL IMAGER

Distribution:
397-220-970.000 Capital Outlay/MiscExpenditures 372.25

Total Amount Disbursed: $680.25
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ACENTEK Amount of Invoice Paid: $30.28
OFFICE PHONE

Distribution: _
207-301-850.000 Communications/Telephone 30.28
GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY Amount of Invoice Paid: $48,644.59
LAW ENFORCEMENT CONTRACT - JULY-SEP
Distribution: »
207-301-818.000 Contractual Services 48,644.59
VERIZON WIRELESS Amount of Invoice Paid: $29.13
CELL PHONES/DATA - AUG 2023
Distribution.
207-301-850.000 Communications/Telephone 29.13
VERIZON WIRELESS Amount of Invoice Paid: $29.13
CELL PHONE
Dystribution:
207-301-850.000 Communications/Telephone 29.13

Total Amount Disbursed: $48,733.13
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GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY Amount of Invoice Paid: $3,480.85

DPW SEWER EXPENSES - MAY 2023

Distribution: